
MBA 

UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI 

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 

Telegram: Varsity 
 

Telephone: +254-20-4184160 

Telex: 28520 Varsity KE 
 

P.O Box 30197-00100 GPO 

Fax: 4181650 
 

Nairobi Kenya 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS 2018/2019 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION(MODULE I & II) 

(PASS LIST) 

 

The following EIGHTY NINE (89) candidates have SATISFIED the School Board 
of Examiners in the PART TWO examinations for the Degree of MASTER OF 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION and are therefore recommended for the award of 

the degree of MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

 

Names Reg. No. Gender 
1. ABDIRAHMAN Shakir Ali  D61/87840/2016 M  

2. ABUBAKAR Aisha Akinyi 

Senge  
D61/73190/2014 F  

3. AGUTU Scholastica  D61/P/8425/1999 M  

4. BICHANGA Joseph Ondiba  D61/61221/2013 M  

5. CHANGAWA Naomi Luvuno  D61/60763/2011 F  

6. CHEN Mengdi  D61/85678/2016 F  

7. CHERUIYOT Charles  D61/5572/2017 M  

8. DINDA Christina Atieno  D61/81251/2015 M  

9. GAKIRIA Paul Nderitu  D61/86082/2016 M  

10. GAKUO Hellen Wanjiku  D61/6198/2017 M  

11. GITHUKU David Njuguna  D61/9845/2018 M  

12. HASSAN Maureen Mugoiri  D61/84136/2015 F  

13. IMAM Fatma Thabit  D61/67674/2013 F  

14. IRAKOZE Lyse  D61/8085/2017 M  

15. KAIMURI Ann  D61/90068/2016 F  

16. KANGURU Anne Gathoni  D61/85387/2016 F  

17. KARANI Raymond  D61/70569/2008 M  

18. KARANJA Virginia Njoki  D61/85700/2016 F  

19. KARIUKI Dennis Mutahi  D61/85248/2016 M  

20. KARIUKI Dennis Theuri  D61/67687/2011 M  

21. KARIUKI Leah Mumbi  D61/71251/2014 F  

22. KARIUKI Nelson Ngigi  D61/85961/2016 M  

23. KATHAMBI Miriti Nyaga  D61/67222/2011 F  

24. KIHUMBA Samuel Kiiru  D61/84273/2015 M  

25. KIMOTHO Raymond 

Muasya  
D61/10000/2018 M  

26. KIPTOO Andrew Kibet  D61/6540/2017 M  

27. KISUGE Dickson D61/88018/2016 M  



Odhiambo  

28. KOSGEI Physlis  D61/8063/2017 M  

29. LEPARIYO Naresian 

Mercy  
D61/86504/2016 F  

30. MACHARIA Eunice 

Wambui  
D61/10021/2018 M  

31. MAKAYOTO Anitta Vera 

Adongo  
D61/81767/2015 F  

32. MALULU Rhyan Injendi  D61/77432/2015 M  

33. MAMBO Edward Mukiri  D61/60093/2010 M  

34. MASEMA Elizabeth 
Waleghwa  

D61/79978/2015 M  

35. MBALI Nzisa Joyce  D61/83967/2016 M  

36. MBURU Jane Nyambura  D61/7546/2017 M  

37. MISERE Anne Akoth  D61/78974/2015 F  

38. MOGAKA Frank 

Omonywa  
D61/84018/2016 M  

39. MONYONCHO Stephen 

Nyatuka  
D61/72698/2014 M  

40. MUANGE Florence Mueni  D61/8502/2017 M  

41. MUEMA Faith Ndunge  D61/5054/2017 M  

42. MUKILYA John Mumenyi  D61/60119/2013 M  

43. MUNUVE Veronicah 

Ndunge  
D61/69315/2013 F  

44. MURAYA Ann Nyambura  D61/85628/2016 F  

45. MURIITHI Duncan 
Ndirangu  

D61/64283/2013 M  

46. MURIUKI Alex Miano  D61/61446/2010 M  

47. MUSERA Kayaro Patience  D61/74814/2014 F  

48. MUTAI Viola Jepkorir  D61/10304/2018 M  

49. MUTEMBEI Jane Kagendo  D61/5144/2017 M  

50. MUTHONI Anthony 

Irungu  
D61/73131/2012 M  

51. MUTISYA Faith Njuhi  D61/68034/2013 F  

52. MWAI Lawrence Karue  D61/79153/2015 M  

53. MWAURA Andrew Njoroge  D61/P/8524/2005 M  

54. MWAVAGA Michelle 

Mbaja  
D61/60107/2011 F  

55. NALO Louis Lali  D61/83830/2016 F  

56. NDEGWA Anthony 

Waithaka  
D61/70147/2008 M  

57. NDIANGUI James 

Wambugu  
D61/79627/2012 M  

58. NDUNG'U Rachel 
Waithera  

D61/74236/2014 F  

59. NJUGUNA Rahab 

Nyambura  
D61/72442/2011 F  

60. NYAGA Charity Wanja  D61/64562/2013 F  

61. NYAGA Cyrus Njue  D61/74398/2014 M  

62. NYAGA Josephine Njoki  D61/74126/2014 M  

63. NYANKERANIA Jane 

Kemunto  
D61/5445/2017 M  

64. NYONJE Jane Morine  D61/88673/2016 M  



65. OBUKANGA Tom Libutsi  D61/76191/2012 M  

66. ODERO Alfred Mark  D61/88239/2016 M  

67. ODONGO Brendan 

Kenneth  
D61/72652/2014 M  

68. ODONGO Jacqueline 

Agripina Anyango  
D61/6239/2017 M  

69. OGADA Brenda Akinyi  D61/5446/2017 M  

70. OGONYO Perez Awour  D61/78095/2015 F  

71. OGUTU Joshua 

Odhiambo  
D61/77007/2014 M  

72. OKOTH Margaret Awino  D61/84571/2016 F  

73. OMARI Phellisters Kerubo  D61/64189/2013 F  

74. OMBACHI Dennis O  D61/P/8400/2004 M  

75. OMWENGA Joseph  D61/81633/2015 M  

76. ONYANDO Victor Wanje  D61/78164/2015 M  

77. ONYANGO Linda Louise  D61/74319/2014 M  

78. ONYUMA Christopher  D61/81705/2015 M  

79. OTIDO Musa Madzanza  D61/60064/2010 M  

80. OUMA Charles Okoth  D61/79284/2015 M  

81. OWINO Moreen Isichi  D61/10390/2018 M  

82. ROTICH Kipngetich 

Leonard  
D61/71309/2014 M  

83. RUOTI Juliet Kwamboka  D61/74311/2014 F  

84. RUTTOH Nancy 

Chepkurui  
D61/6053/2017 M  

85. WAIRIMU Rosylind 

Wanjiku  
D61/74221/2014 F  

86. WAITHAKA Judith Njeri  D61/70910/2008 F  

87. WANGULU Winnie  D61/75655/2014 F  

88. WANJIRU Susan Njoki  D61/75439/2014 F  

89. WEKESA Stella Naliaka  D61/87158/2016 F  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BCOM 

UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI 

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 

Telegram: Varsity 
 

Telephone: +254-20-4184160 

Telex: 28520 Varsity KE 
 

P.O Box 30197-00100 GPO 

Fax: 4181650 
 

Nairobi Kenya 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS 2018/2019 

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(MODULE I & II) 

(PASS LIST) 

 

The following EIGHTY SIX (86) candidates have SATISFIED the School Board 
of Examiners in the Fourth Year examinations for the Degree of BACHELOR OF 
COMMERCE in the various Options and are therefore recommended for the 

award of the degree in the classes indicated: - 

ACCOUNTING OPTION 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

Names Reg. No. Gender 
1. CHEGE Jane D33/54944/2012 F 

2. MBURU Lunalo D33/5089/2015 M 

3. MOMANYI Juliet Kemunto D33/36015/2015 M 

4. NJUGUNA W Mary D33/2785/2015 F 

5. OLUOCH Oketch Robert D33/2684/2015 M 

6. WAFULA Collins D33/2852/2015 M 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

7. AYOTI Philis Oyiolo D33/40253/2016 F 

8. EBINGA Nicodemus 

Bwakali 
D33/2974/2015 M 

9. ODHIAMBO Odero Brian D33/2658/2015 M 

10. WALUMOLI M Lindah D33/2781/2015 F 

 

BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS OPTION 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

11. NGUGI Mary Wairimu D33/42095/2016 F 

12. UDZILE Boniface D33/31224/2014 M 

13. WALUBENGO Peris Rodah D33/2763/2015 F 

14. WERE Rahilu Juma D33/43497/2017 M 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 



15. CHEGE Alex Njagi D33/2885/2012 M 

16. IRERI Alvin Kiragu D33/35772/2015 M 

 

FINANCE OPTION 

First Class Honours 

17. MUSAU Joseph D33/2990/2015 M 

 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

18. KIANO Robert Mwendwa D33/44552/2017 M 

19. MUTISYA Nicole Nzisa D33/40191/2016 F 

20. NDEGE Sybil Ondeche D33/42498/2017 M 

21. NZOKA Mulangi Joseph D33/43794/2017 M 

22. NZUVI John Mutuku D33/30911/2014 M 

23. WAIRIMU Fred Taiti D33/52584/2012 M 

24. WAIRIOKO Charles 

Mungai 
D33/43331/2017 M 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

25. ATIENO Okello Irene D33/39926/2013 F 

26. GITORE Michael Kirau D33/35434/2015 M 

27. ISMAIL Naima Mwikali D33/35595/2015 M 

28. JUSTUS Mutunga Katei D33/2754/2015 M 

29. MACHARIA Grace 

Wambui 
D33/34438/2015 M 

30. MAITHYA Samuel 

Musyoki 
D33/32476/2015 M 

31. MBAE Timothy Ngula D33/32835/2015 M 

32. MBUVI Ruth Mutheu D33/35209/2015 M 

33. MUKITI Joseph Kimanzi D33/2823/2015 M 

34. MURITHI Evans D33/44648/2017 M 

35. MWANZIA Erastus 

Malonza 
D33/40247/2016 M 

36. MWAREMBA Caren 

Mrunde 
D33/32807/2015 M 

37. OCHIENG' Dan Moses 

Olal 
D33/1613/2004 M 

38. OUMA Caleb Otieno D33/33499/2015 M 

39. RABILO Ouma Mitchel D33/3129/2014 M 

40. SICHERE Owen Mwanje D33/41315/2016 M 

41. VIHENDA Glorine D33/36021/2015 F 

 

Pass 

42. NGANGA Alex Nguru D33/32303/2015 M 

 

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT OPTION 



Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

43. OLANG Pretty Cynthia D33/32387/2015 M 

44. ONYANGO Olivia Akoth D33/2741/2015 F 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

45. AGOLLA Annette Leticia 
Onyango 

D33/51937/2012 F 

46. NGUGI Zipporah Wangari D33/39031/2016 F 

47. NTHENGE Benignas 

Nduku 
D33/39100/2013 F 

48. RAPUL Elizabeth 

Adhiambo 
D33/40068/2016 F 

 

INSURANCE OPTION 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

49. ODUOR Joseph Otieno D33/2774/2015 M 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

50. MUTHEE P Ndiritu D33/2876/2015 M 

51. MUTHUSI Japheth 

Mwendwa 
D33/47751/2012 M 

52. MWAI Erick Gitau D33/30493/2014 M 

53. RAPHAEL M Francisco D33/2766/2015 M 

 

MARKETING OPTION 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

54. KARIUKI James D33/5518/2014 M 

55. KIAMA Simon Mureu D33/2938/2014 M 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

56. OCHIENG Anne Vivian D33/32475/2015 F 

57. OKINDA Mildred Ayitso D33/39254/2016 F 

58. WAMBUA Rebecca Ndanu D33/34126/2014 F 

 

Pass 

59. ODHIAMBO Andronico 
Obara 

D33/34250/2014 M 

 

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT OPTION 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 



60. ETIIR Patrick Ekwar D33/44449/2017 M 

61. KARASHA Naomi Sereina D33/44586/2017 M 

62. KOILEKEN Jairus Terta D33/35940/2015 M 

63. MURIANKI Isaiah Imaana D33/33548/2011 M 

64. MWACHILUMO George 

Mutali 
D33/38930/2016 M 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

65. KIBET Brian Rono D33/2972/2014 M 

66. KOLLY Baptista D33/30416/2014 M 

 

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT OPTION 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

67. AKISA Jael Barasa D33/2756/2015 F 

68. APUNGU Roselyn Omari D33/42531/2017 M 

69. ATEKA Carolyne D33/41502/2016 F 

70. AYATA Allan Ayero D33/2687/2015 M 

71. EDWIN Omondi Ker D33/2666/2015 M 

72. GATORE Suleiman Migwi D33/2924/2015 M 

73. KARUGA Isaac Kimani D33/24312/2009 M 

74. KONANA Ruth Kemuma D33/40429/2016 F 

75. MAINA Stefanie Wambui D33/35543/2015 F 

76. MUTUKU Tophista Nditi D33/37398/2016 M 

77. OCHIENG Johana Atieno D33/2881/2015 F 

 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

78. ARADI Clinton Ambwere D33/40150/2016 M 

79. CLINTON James Akoko D33/36181/2015 M 

80. KIBUI Clinton Wambiro D33/39479/2016 M 

81. KINYUA Nick Kangethe D33/40032/2016 M 

82. MUNUVE Edward Vilisi D33/37192/2016 M 

83. NJAGI Samwel Muthami D33/35561/2015 M 

84. SAITOTI Francis Reteti D33/32558/2015 M 

85. THAIRU Carol Murugi D33/41675/2016 M 

86. WANJIRU Candy Nelly 

Wangari 
D33/35642/2015 M 

 

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF THE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS HELD ON  

 

 

 

 



MSC ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS 2018/2019 

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATIONS 

MANAGEMENT(MODULE I & II) 

(PASS LIST) 

 

The following FOUR (4) candidates have SATISFIED the School Board of 
Examiners in the Second Year examinations for the Degree of MASTER OF 
SCIENCE IN ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATIONS MANAGEMENT and 

are therefore recommended for the award of the degree: - 

Pass 

Names Reg. No. Gender 
1. GITUMA Purity Kendi D66/5847/2017 M 

2. KATUA Cecilia Mumbua D66/8463/2017 M 

3. MACHARIA Joseph Mburu D66/82624/2015 M 

4. NYAGA Pauline Njeri D66/85655/2016 F 

 

 

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF THE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS HELD ON  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MBA 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS 2018/2019 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION(MODULE I & II) 

(PASS LIST) 

 

The following SIXTY THREE (63) candidates have SATISFIED the School 

Board of Examiners in the PART TWO examinations for the Degree of MASTER 
OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION and are therefore recommended for the 
award of the degree of MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

 

Names Reg. No. Gender 
1. ABDIRAHMAN Shakir Ali  D61/87840/2016 M  

2. ABUBAKAR Aisha Akinyi 

Senge  
D61/73190/2014 F  

3. AGUTU Scholastica  D61/P/8425/1999 M  

4. BICHANGA Joseph Ondiba  D61/61221/2013 M  

5. CHANGAWA Naomi Luvuno  D61/60763/2011 F  

6. CHERUIYOT Charles  D61/5572/2017 M  

7. GAKUO Hellen Wanjiku  D61/6198/2017 M  

8. HASSAN Maureen Mugoiri  D61/84136/2015 F  

9. IMAM Fatma Thabit  D61/67674/2013 F  

10. KAIMURI Ann  D61/90068/2016 F  

11. KARANI Raymond  D61/70569/2008 M  

12. KARIUKI Dennis Mutahi  D61/85248/2016 M  

13. KARIUKI Dennis Theuri  D61/67687/2011 M  

14. KARIUKI Leah Mumbi  D61/71251/2014 F  

15. KARIUKI Nelson Ngigi  D61/85961/2016 M  

16. KATHAMBI Miriti Nyaga  D61/67222/2011 F  

17. KIHUMBA Samuel Kiiru  D61/84273/2015 M  

18. KIMOTHO Raymond 

Muasya  
D61/10000/2018 M  

19. KIPTOO Andrew Kibet  D61/6540/2017 M  

20. KISUGE Dickson 

Odhiambo  
D61/88018/2016 M  

21. KOSGEI Physlis  D61/8063/2017 M  

22. MACHARIA Eunice 

Wambui  
D61/10021/2018 M  

23. MALULU Rhyan Injendi  D61/77432/2015 M  

24. MAMBO Edward Mukiri  D61/60093/2010 M  

25. MBURU Jane Nyambura  D61/7546/2017 M  

26. MISERE Anne Akoth  D61/78974/2015 F  

27. MUANGE Florence Mueni  D61/8502/2017 M  

28. MUKILYA John Mumenyi  D61/60119/2013 M  

29. MUNUVE Veronicah 
Ndunge  

D61/69315/2013 F  

30. MURIUKI Alex Miano  D61/61446/2010 M  

31. MUSERA Kayaro Patience  D61/74814/2014 F  



32. MUTAI Viola Jepkorir  D61/10304/2018 M  

33. MUTEMBEI Jane Kagendo  D61/5144/2017 M  

34. MUTISYA Faith Njuhi  D61/68034/2013 F  

35. MWAI Lawrence Karue  D61/79153/2015 M  

36. MWAURA Andrew Njoroge  D61/P/8524/2005 M  

37. NALO Louis Lali  D61/83830/2016 F  

38. NDEGWA Anthony 

Waithaka  
D61/70147/2008 M  

39. NDIANGUI James 

Wambugu  
D61/79627/2012 M  

40. NDUNG'U Rachel 

Waithera  
D61/74236/2014 F  

41. NJUGUNA Rahab 

Nyambura  
D61/72442/2011 F  

42. NYAGA Cyrus Njue  D61/74398/2014 M  

43. NYAGA Josephine Njoki  D61/74126/2014 M  

44. NYANKERANIA Jane 

Kemunto  
D61/5445/2017 M  

45. NYONJE Jane Morine  D61/88673/2016 M  

46. ODERO Alfred Mark  D61/88239/2016 M  

47. ODONGO Brendan 

Kenneth  
D61/72652/2014 M  

48. OGADA Brenda Akinyi  D61/5446/2017 M  

49. OGONYO Perez Awour  D61/78095/2015 F  

50. OGUTU Joshua 

Odhiambo  
D61/77007/2014 M  

51. OKOTH Margaret Awino  D61/84571/2016 F  

52. OMARI Phellisters Kerubo  D61/64189/2013 F  

53. OMBACHI Dennis O  D61/P/8400/2004 M  

54. ONYANDO Victor Wanje  D61/78164/2015 M  

55. ONYANGO Linda Louise  D61/74319/2014 M  

56. ONYUMA Christopher  D61/81705/2015 M  

57. OTIDO Musa Madzanza  D61/60064/2010 M  

58. OUMA Charles Okoth  D61/79284/2015 M  

59. OWINO Moreen Isichi  D61/10390/2018 M  

60. RUOTI Juliet Kwamboka  D61/74311/2014 F  

61. WAITHAKA Judith Njeri  D61/70910/2008 F  

62. WANJIRU Susan Njoki  D61/75439/2014 F  

63. WEKESA Stella Naliaka  D61/87158/2016 F  

 

 

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF THE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS HELD ON  

 

____________________________________________ _______________________ 

PROF. JAMES M. NJIHIA 
DEAN, SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 

DATE 

 

APPROVED BY THE ACADEMIC BOARD OF THE COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES. 



MSC SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS 2018/2019 

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT(MODULE I & II) 

(PASS LIST) 

 

The following FOUR (4) candidates have SATISFIED the School Board of 

Examiners in the Second Year examinations for the Degree of MASTER OF 
SCIENCE IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT and are therefore recommended 
for the award of the degree: - 

Pass 

Names Reg. No. Gender 
1. DIETTO Marcelline Wamari D67/89412/2016 M 

2. KAMAU Elaine Karimi D67/6502/2017 M 

3. SWETAH Mathews Otieno D67/9911/2018 M 

4. WANJIRU Dennis J 

Karanja 
D67/7295/2017 M 

 

 

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF THE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS HELD ON  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 


